
2021 WDA Boys’ Soccer Conference Statistical Leaders

Goalkeeper Saves
Player Total
James Brenner, WIL 154
Will Mickelson, MAN 112
Jace Hughes, DCK 96
Drew Hendricksen, BHS 93
Nathaniel Olheiser, LEG 92
Ryan Larson, JAM 71
JJ Dufner, MIN 47
Pablo Palacios, WIL 36
Tucker Lackner, CEN 34
Kaden Hintz, DCK 11
Brayden Underhill, CEN 8
Michael Lucas, DCK 7
Jake Anderson, JAM 3

Shutouts
Player Total
Tucker Lackner, CEN 7
JJ Dufner, MIN 6
Nathaniel Olheiser, LEG 3
Will Mickelson, MAN 3
Drew Hendricksen, BHS 3
Ryan Larson, JAM 2
Jace Hughes, DCK 1

Goals
Player Total
Brooks Turner, CEN 15
Anthony Cleary, CEN 12
Babu Ramadhani, BHS 8
Ezra Hagerott, MIN 8
Kaiden Campbell, CEN 7
Syrus Mayne, MIN 7
Alex Wegner, MAN 7
Jarrett Zalumskis, JAM 6
Manessah Boakye, MIN 6
Owen Haase, BHS 5
Dominic Williams, BHS 5
Giovanni Estrada, WIL 5
Andrew Catalano, MAN 5
Chance Bowlinger, CEN 4
Remington Richardson, BHS 4
Benji Rodriguez, LEG 4
Dylan Ellingson, LEG 4
Peres Oti-Akenteng, DCK 4
Jack Homiston, DCK 4
Jack Paulson, JAM 4
Ian Hagerott, MIN 4
Rigo Rodas, WIL 3
Dante Leguizamon, WIL 3
Jack Byberg, LEG 3
Cullin Bennet, JAM 3
Kade Anderson, MIN 3
Cayden Gibbons, MIN 3
Brayden Oswalt, MIN 3
Kai Thomas, WIL 3
Asher Worrel, LEG 3
Ricardo Macias, WIL 3
Dante Oyugi, DCK 2
Kyller Hughes, DCK 2
Isaac Barth, BHS 2
Liam Weis, BHS 2
Gavyn Nygren, LEG 2
Matt Souther, LEG 2
Ryker Zietz, LEG 2
Reece Snow, LEG 2
Dylan Helde, MIN 2
Justice Ausbury, MIN 2
Pablo Sebstian Morales, WIL 2
Wade Heck, WIL 2
Edgar Reyes, BHS 1
TJ Nagel, BHS 1
Max Senechal, CEN 1
Kade Orstad, CEN 1
Mason Gurholt, CEN 1
Kevin Jia, CEN 1
Rigo Lopez, DCK 1
Rupert Dietz, DCK 1
Connor Traut, JAM 1
Brady Harty, JAM 1
Gabe Jenison, JAM 1
Brooks Roaldson, JAM 1
Ashton Stockert, JAM 1
Carson Cannon, LEG 1
Kameron Hanzal, LEG 1
Thomas Catalano, MAN 1
Trevor Zeiler, WIL 1
Noe Alfaro, WIL 1

Assists
Player Total
Chance Bowlinger, CEN 13
Anthony Cleary, CEN 11
Brayden Oswalt, MIN 9
Owen Haase, BHS 9
Kaiden Campbell, CEN 8
Ezra Hagerott, MIN 7
Kade Anderson, MIN 5
Ian Hagerott, MIN 5
Derek Lee, WIL 5
Babu Ramadhani, BHS 3
Isaac Barth, BHS 3
Dylan Ellingson, LEG 3
Reece Snow, LEG 3
Rykler Zietz, LEG 2
Jack Byberg, LEG 2
Aiden Stewart, MIN 2
Syrus Mayne, MIN 2
Rigo Rodas, WIL 2
Pablo Palacios, WIL 2
Dominic Williams, BHS 2
TJ Nagel, BHS 2
Kyann Jahner, MAN 2
Ty Berg, MAN 2
Brooks Turner, CEN 2
Ayden Cermak, CEN 2
Benji Rodriguez, LEG 2
Manessah Boakye, MIN 2
Giovanni Estrada, WIL 2
Jackson Schmidt, MAN 2
Ryan Ketterling, CEN 1
Max Senechal, CEN 1
Mason Gurholt, CEN 1
Louis Belanger, BHS 1
Remington Richarson, BHS 1
Logan Reuschlein, BHS 1
Remington Nunez, BHS 1
Connor Traut, JAM 1
Brooks Roaldson, JAM 1
Gabe Jenison, JAM 1
Cullin Bennet, JAM 1
Ashton Stockert, JAM 1
Jack Paulson, JAM 1
Jacob Lelm, LEG 1
Gavyn Nygren, LEG 1
Nathaniel Olheiser, LEG 1
Mikey Huson, LEG 1
Asher Worrel, LEG 1
Hayden Fetzer, MAN 1
Thomas Catalano, MAN 1
Ratmir Spac, MAN 1
Ethan Babcock, WIL 1
Wade Heck, WIL 1
Pablos S. Morales, WIL 1
Noe Alfaro, WIL 1
Dante Leguizamon, WIL 1
Cayden Gibbons, MIN 1
Simon Corral, MAN 1

Points
Player Total
Anthony Cleary, CEN 23
Brooks Turner, CEN 17
Chance Bowlinger, CEN 17
Ezra Hagerott, MIN 15
Kaiden Campbell, CEN 15
Owen Haase, BHS 14
Brayden Oswalt, MIN 12
Babu Ramadhani, BHS 11
Ian Hagerott, MIN 9
Syrus Mayne, MIN 9
Kade Anderson, MIN 8
Manessah Boakye, MIN 8
Dominic Williams, BHS 7
Dylan Ellingson, LEG 7
Giovanni Estrada, WIL 7
Alex Wegner, MAN 7
Jarrett Zalumskis, JAM 6
Benji Rodriguez, LEG 6
Remington Richardson, BHS 5
Issac Barth, BHS 5
Jack Byberg, LEG 5
Reece Snow, LEG 5
Rigo Rodas, WIL 5
Andrew Catalano, MAN 5
Dante Leguizamom, WIL 4
Ryker Zietz, LEG 4
Peres Oti-Akenteng, DCK 4
Jack Homiston, DCK 4
Cullin Bennet, JAM 4
Asher Worrel, LEG 4
Derek Lee, WIL 4
Cayden Gibbons, MIN 4
Jack Paulson, JAM 3
TJ Nagel, BHS 3
Gavyn Nygren, LEG 3
Kai Thomas, WIL 3
Pablo Sebstian Morales, WIL 3
Wade Heck, WIL 3
Ricardo Macias, WIL 3
Pablo Palacios , WIL 2
Noe Alfaro, WIL 2
Thomas Catalano, MAN 2
Kyann Jahner, MAN 2
Ty Berg, MAN 2
Liam Weis, BHS 2
Brooks Roaldson, JAM 2
Gabe Jenison, JAM 2
Ashton Stockert, JAM 2
Connor Traut, JAM 2
Matt Souther, LEG 2
Max Senechal , CEN 2
Ayden Cermak, CEN 2
Mason Gurholt, CEN 2
Dylan Helde, MIN 2
Justice Ausbury, MIN 2
Dante Oyugi, DCK 2
Kyller Hughes, DCK 2
Jackson Schmidt, MAN 2
Kade Orstad, CEN 1
Ryan Ketterling, CEN 1
Kevin Jia, CEN 1
Rigo Lopez, DCK 1
Rupert Dietz, DCK 1
Brady Harty, JAM 1
Carson Cannon, LEG 1
Nathaniel Olheiser, LEG 1
Jacob Lelm, LEG 1
Mikey Huson, LEG 1
Kameron Hanzal, LEG 1
Hayden Fetzer, MAN 1
Ratmir Spac, MAN 1
Aiden Stewart, MIN 1
Trevor Zeiler, WIL 1
Ethan Babcock, WIL 1
Louis Belanger, BHS 1
Edgar Reyes, BHS 1
Logan Reuschlein, BHS 1
Remington Nunez, BHS 1
Simon Corral, MAN 1

WDA regular season matches only (As of Sept. 29)


